
City of Bellevue Human Resources 

Health and Retirement Benefits 
 
Michelle Robinson, Benefits Administrator 
425-452-4585 
mrobinson@bellevuewa.gov 
Health & Welfare Benefit Plans 
 
Lori Duringer, Benefits Specialist  
425-452-7866 
lduringer@bellevuewa.gov 
Health & Welfare Benefit Plans 
 
Steve Treperinas, Retirement Analyst                                    
425-452-7198             
streperinas@bellevuewa.gov 
Retirement Programs: MEBT, DRS, 457 DCP, long term disability, 
LEOFF 1 Disability Board 
 
Human Resources Consultants 

 
Shawn Bryant, Senior HR Consultant                                           
425-452-2069              
sbryant@bellevuewa.gov 
Supports Community Development, Parks, Transportation 

 
Nikita Huson-Thompson, Senior HR Consultant                 
425-452-4066              
nhuson@bellevuewa.gov 
Supports FAM, Fire, ITD 
 
Alejandro Alatorre, Senior HR Consultant 
425-229-6481 
aalatorre@bellevuewa.gov 

Supports Development Services, Police, Utilities 
 

Rebecca Su, HR Manager                                                            
425-452-6817              
rsu@bellevuewa.gov 
Supports City Attorney’s Office, City Manager’s Office, City Clerk’s Office, Human 
Resources 
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